
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to AMEC Environmental and Infrastructure,
Inc.’s existing Professional Services Contract, in the amount of $60,241.49, for a total not to exceed cost of
$254,335.49, which includes a base contract of $236,690.49 and a contingency of $17,645.00, in order to
complete additional analysis in association with preparation of the Environmental Impact Report (EIR) for the
Goleta Beach County Park Managed Beach Retreat Project 2.0.

File #: 13-00195, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 1/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

